Title:
Date(s) and Time(s):

Location:

Category:

Purpose:

Contact:

Participants:

Docket No:

August 13, 2018

2018 GNF Fuel Technology Update Meeting
August 28, 2018, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

Other, GNF Fuel Facility
3901 Castle Hayne Road
Wilmington, NC

This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information
(proprietary information).

For General Electric-Hitachi (GEH) and Global Nuclear Fuel (GNF) to provide fuel
technology update information to the NRC staff. The meeting is closed to the public
because GNF proprietary material will be discussed.

Joe Golla
301-415-1002
joe.golla@nrc.gov

NRC External
NRC Staff GE Nuclear Energy
99901376



Time
8:30

8:45
9:15
9:45
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:30
12:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:15
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

2018 GNF Fuel Technology Update Meeting

August 28, 2018, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

Other, GNF Fuel Facility
3901 Castle Hayne Road
Wilmington, NC

Topic
Welcome/safety information/introductions
NRC comments
Control blade inspection update
Fuel performance / experience update
Channel performance update
Morning break
MELLLA+ Limitation and condition 23
Next generation debris filter
ARMOR Coated fuel cladding
Accident tolerant fuel
Lunch
PWR Technology: TVSK design summary
COBRAG
TRACG-LOCA
Afternoon break
BWR/X300
PRIME Transient implementation
Topical Report status / Licensing update

Closing remarks

Speaker
Kevin Ledford
Mirela Gavrilas

Scott Nelson
Rob Schneider
Dan Lutz

John Hannah
Alex Miller
Yang-Pi Lin

Russ Fawcett

Russell Stachowski
Seungmin Oh
Roseanne Harrington

Charles Heck
Curt Robert and Brandon Miller
Jim Harrison
Kevin Ledford
Mirela Gavrilas



The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable
accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information
from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact.
Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML18228A631

Name Jonathan Rowley
Office NRR
Date 08/13/2018

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY

Commission's Policy Statement on "Enhancing Public Participation in NRC Meetings"

67 Federal Register 36920, May 28, 2002

The policy statement may be found on the NRC website
http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/doc-collections/commission/policy/67fr36920.html






