## August 13, 2018

Title: 2018 GNF Fuel Technology Update Meeting

Date(s) and Time(s): August 28, 2018, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

Location: Other, GNF Fuel Facility

3901 Castle Hayne Road

Wilmington, NC

Category: This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information

(proprietary information).

Purpose: For General Electric-Hitachi (GEH) and Global Nuclear Fuel (GNF) to provide fuel

technology update information to the NRC staff. The meeting is closed to the public

because GNF proprietary material will be discussed.

Contact: Joe Golla

301-415-1002

joe.golla@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

NRC Staff GE Nuclear Energy

Docket No: 99901376

## PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

2018 GNF Fuel Technology Update Meeting

August 28, 2018, 08:30 AM to 04:30 PM

Other, GNF Fuel Facility 3901 Castle Hayne Road Wilmington, NC

Time	Topic	Speaker
8:30	Welcome/safety information/introductions	Kevin Ledford
	NRC comments	Mirela Gavrilas
8:45	Control blade inspection update	Scott Nelson
9:15	Fuel performance / experience update	Rob Schneider
9:45	Channel performance update	Dan Lutz
10:15	Morning break	
10:30	MELLLA+ Limitation and condition 23	John Hannah
10:45	Next generation debris filter	Alex Miller
11:00	ARMOR Coated fuel cladding	Yang-Pi Lin
11:30	Accident tolerant fuel	Russ Fawcett
12:00	Lunch	
1:00	PWR Technology: TVSK design summary	Russell Stachowski
1:30	COBRAG	Seungmin Oh
2:00	TRACG-LOCA	Roseanne Harrington
2:15	Afternoon break	
2:30	BWR/X300	Charles Heck
3:00	PRIME Transient implementation	Curt Robert and Brandon Miller
3:30	Topical Report status / Licensing update	Jim Harrison
4:00	Closing remarks	Kevin Ledford
		Mirela Gavrilas

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML18228A631

Name	Jonathan Rowley
Office	NRR
Date	08/13/2018

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY